
Appendix E

Origin-Destination Survey

RIZZO
ASSOCIATES

A TETlt.A nCH COMPANY



Dover NH Downtown Traffic and Parking Study
PM Peak Hour Future No-Build Traffic Distribution

License Plate Match

Destination Upper Sixth Street Washington Silver Street locust Street lower Henry Law Cocheco Portland Broadway TotalCentral we StreetWB WB S8 Central Avenue SB Road EB Avenue NB N8Avenue NB Avenue SB

Origin Total 802 468 516 534 478 782 234 111 824 449 5198
Upper Central Avenue SB 992 0% 3% 22% 11% 15% 17% 6% 13% 14% 100%Sixth Street EB 392 21% 0% 17% 10% 11% 13% 4% 12% 11% 100%Washington Street EB 477 20% 13% 0% 12% 13% 14% 5% 12% 11% 100%Silver Street EB 691 18% 12% 18% 0% 13% 15% 4% 11% 10% 100%Locust Street NB 427 18% 14% 18% 14% 0% 13% 4% 11% 10% 100%lower Central Avenue NB 858 19% 12% 18% 11% 12% 0% 5% 12% 11% 100%Henry Law Avenue NB 168 20% 13% 15% 9% 9% 12% 0% 11% 10% 100%Cocheco Road WB 0

0%Portland Avenue SB 474 19% 14% 18% 10% 11% 13% 4% 0% 10% 100%Broadway 58 378 22% 14% 17% 8% 10% 14% 4% 12% 0% 100%
Total 4857 752 485 815 453 535 577 218 518 504 4,857

Total Records Counted (Enter and Exit)

Central Ave n
Sixth St
Washington 5t
Silver 5t
locust St
Central Ave s
Broadway
Portland Ave
Cocheco Road

2325
1379
2107
1457
1432
2059
1282
1590
1164

14795


	00000001
	00000002

