Appendix E
Origin-Destination Survey

Dover NH Downtown Traffic and Parking Study PM Peak Hour Future No-Build Traffic Distribution

License Plate Match

	Destination	Upper Central Avenue NB	Sixth Street WB	Washington Street WB	Silver Street WB	Locust Street SB	Lower Central Avenue SB	Henry Law Avenue SB	Cocheco Road EB	Portland Avenue NB	Broadway NB	Total
Origin	Total	802	468	516	534	478	782	234	111	824	449	5198
Upper Central Avenue SB Sixth Street EB Washington Street EB Silver Street EB Locust Street NB Lower Central Avenue NB Henry Law Avenue NB Cocheco Road WB Portland Avenue SB Broadway SB	992 392 477 691 427 858 168 0 474 378	0% 21% 20% 18% 18% 19% 20%	3% 0% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13%	22% 17% 0% 18% 18% 15% 15%	11% 10% 12% 0% 14% 11% 9%	15% 11% 13% 13% 0% 12% 9%	17% 13% 14% 15% 13% 0% 12%		6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 0%	13% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11%	14% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10%	100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total	4857	752	485	815	453	535	577	-	218	518	504	4,857

Total Records Counted (Enter and Exit)

Central Ave n	2325			
Sixth St	1379			
Washington St	2107			
Silver St	1457			
Locust St	1432			
Central Ave s	2059			
Broadway	1282			
Portland Ave	1590			
Cocheco Road	1164			

14795